## Docket No. AUS920010800US1

12-10-2001		ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS		
	01911027	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Nan	ne of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mic Pedi Cha	Walter ert Francis Berry, Jr. hael Criscolo ro Martin-de-Nicolas rles Leverett Meissner hael Timothy Saunders	1.101	International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	
	ure of conveyance:   X   Assignment	MSIO		
Exe	cution Date: <u>11/13/</u>	01		
4. App	lication number(s) or pate	nt number(s):		
If th 	is document is being filed to	gether with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is	
A. J	Patent Application No (s)	8399	B. Patent No.(s)	
correspondence	ne and address of party to respondence concerning do uld be mailed:	whom cument	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
5110	ind be maneov		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Inte	1 Corporation Ilectual Property Law		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
114 Aus	ernal Zip 4054 00 Burnet Road stin, TX 78758 2) 823-		8. Deposit account number: <u>09-0447</u>	
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
coj <u>Rob</u>	Atement and signature. the best of my knowledge an py is a true copy of the origin erf IN Carcell ame of Person Signing & 00000172 090447 09998399 40.00 CH	Rout	regoing information is true and correct and any attached $M \qquad 11/2/0/$ Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u>	
			PATENT	
			REEL: 012344 FRAME: 067	

## IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920010800US1

ASSIGNMENT						
Whereas, we, Wey Item (1) Robert <del>Francis B</del> erry J.	ASSIGNMENT (Full) of 1010 wren Ct., Round Rock, TX 7868	1				
County of Travis- Williamson (mp)	-of 8107 Cardin Drive, Austin, Texas 78759					
and (2) Michael Criscolo County of <del>Travis</del> ひパ/パーチ さん (デビ)	of 4350 E. Whitestone Blvd., Cedar Park, Texas 78613 and State of Texas					
and (3) Pedro Martin-de-Nicolas County of Travis	of 5604 Woodview Avenue, Austin, Texas 78756 and State of Texas					
and (4) Charles Leverett Meissner County of Travis	of 11900 Stonehollow Dr., Apt. 1234A, Austin, Texas 78758 and State of Texas					
and (5) Michael Timothy Saunders County of Williamson	of 2014 Woodglen Drive, Round Rock, Texas 78681 and State of Texas					

have invented certain improvement in

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TEST CASE EVALUATION USING A CYCLIC REDUNDANCY CHECKER

and executed a United States patent application therefore on (*Date Inventor Signed Declaration*) (1) <u>November</u> 13, 2001; and (2) <u>November</u> 13, 2001; and (3) <u>November</u> 13, 2001; (4) <u>November</u> 13, 2001; and (5) <u>November</u> 13, 2001.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 012344 FRAME: 0673 agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at _	Austin	on Nov 13, 2001.	
			Rott n. Burly	
			Robert Francis-Berry Jr. Walten	
(2)	Signed at _	AUSTIN	on <u>NOVEMBER 13</u> , 2001.	
			4/mp Cruce (6	
			Michael Criscolo	
(3)	Signed at _	Austin	on <u>November 13</u> , 2001.	
			Pedro Martinde Mi-	
(4)	Signed at _	Austin	on <u>November 12</u> ,2001.	
			Charles 7 Maissing Charles Leverett Meissner	
(5)	Signed at	AUSTIN	on NOVEMBER 13, 2001.	
			a d' DL Spin Plu	0

Michael Timothy Saunders

Page 2

**RECORDED: 11/13/2001**